Amendment of the Whole in Board 1-13-04 FILE NO. 031534

RESOLUTION NO. 4-04

1. . . . a.

[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Sabrina Hernandez, term ending January 31, 2005 to the Board of Directors, Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District.

RESOLVED, That pursuant to the provisions of the California Streets and Highways Code, Section 27124, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following named person as a member of the Board of Directors, Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District for the term specified:

Sabrina Hernandez, succeeding Robert McDonnell, deceased, (Seat No. 2) represents public at large, subject to review and affirmation by the Board of Supervisors in January of each odd-numbered year, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending January 31, 2005; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is hereby directed to transmit a certified copy hereof to the Secretary of State of the State of California, and to the Executive Director of the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District.

Rules Committee



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 031534

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Sabrina Hernandez, term ending January 31, 2005, to the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District.

December 16, 2003 Board of Supervisors — CONTINUED Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Newsom

January 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Sandoval Noes: 4 - Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Peskin

January 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 3 - Daly, Gonzalez, Hall

January 13, 2004 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 2 - Gonzalez, Hall

File No. 031534

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on January 13, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

JAN 1 6 2004

Date Approved

File No. 031534